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Julie Milavec <jmilavec@dglibrary.org>

Best practices for PPE usage

11 messages

Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org> Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 12:09 PM
To: All Staff <allstaff@dglibrary.org>

Good afternoon all,
I wanted to pass along some good tips for best practices when using PPE. Please review these videos and tips at your
leisure and let me know if you have any questions.

Proper handwashing techniques https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IisgnbMfKvI 
Proper latex/nitrile glove practices  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YOWa__qWp6U 
How to properly wear a facemask   https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JwPWdkbyizw  

Be well and be safe.


-- 

Ian Knorr | Building Operations Director
Downers Grove Public Library
1050 Curtiss Street
Downers Grove, IL 60515
(630) 960- 1200 ext. 4244
www.dglibrary.org

Listening: By and By - Caamp
Watching: Mindhunter
Playing: Animal Crossing New Horizons

Sandra Feuillan <sfeuillan@dglibrary.org> Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 12:31 PM
To: Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org>
Cc: All Staff <allstaff@dglibrary.org>

Thank you Ian. Short and to the point videos......easy to follow.

Sandy 😷
[Quoted text hidden]

Karen Neal <kneal@dglibrary.org> Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 1:05 PM
To: Sandra Feuillan <sfeuillan@dglibrary.org>
Cc: Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org>, All Staff <allstaff@dglibrary.org>

Thanks, Ian. Found I was right by storing my mask in a ziplock bag.


I am looking forward to answering your emails remotely as our library building is closed due to covid-19.

Karen Neal
Adult and Teen Services Librarian
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Downers Grove Public Library
kneal@dglibrary.org

What I’m reading: Raven Boys by Maggie Stiefvater
What I’m listening to: 18 Tiny Deaths by Bruce Goldfarb

On Apr 30, 2020, at 12:32 PM, Sandra Feuillan <sfeuillan@dglibrary.org> wrote:


[Quoted text hidden]

Kathryn Hoos <khoos@dglibrary.org> Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 1:55 PM
To: Sandra Feuillan <sfeuillan@dglibrary.org>
Cc: Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org>, All Staff <allstaff@dglibrary.org>

Thank you Ian. 

Kitty
[Quoted text hidden]
-- 

Kitty Hoos
Circulation Services
Supervisor
Downers Grove Public Library
630-960-1200 x4267


Regina Hartnett <rhartnett@dglibrary.org> Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 3:08 PM
To: Kathryn Hoos <khoos@dglibrary.org>
Cc: Sandra Feuillan <sfeuillan@dglibrary.org>, Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org>, All Staff <allstaff@dglibrary.org>

Thanks Ian for the really good videos.   Like Sandy said short and to the point.
[Quoted text hidden]

Kathryn Moran <kmoran@dglibrary.org> Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 3:15 PM
To: Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org>
Cc: All Staff <allstaff@dglibrary.org>

Ian,

Thank you. Very to the point.

Kathy

On Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 12:10 PM Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]

Janet Cavenagh <jcavenagh@dglibrary.org> Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 7:41 PM
To: Kathryn Moran <kmoran@dglibrary.org>
Cc: Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org>, All Staff <allstaff@dglibrary.org>

Thank you, Ian.

[Quoted text hidden]

Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org> Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 9:35 PM
To: Julie Milavec <jmilavec@dglibrary.org>
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So Jeanine brought up a question about glove disposal. I cannot find anything from the CDC or on the web outside of
proper removal and handwashing. Would you be able to reach out to some other libraries and see what they are planning
on doing? I can't imagine having a medical disposal company come to get used PPE, but then again I don't know. Wow,
this really opens up another can of worms.

Sorry to add more to the ever filling cup of what now... I need a drink. See you soon.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Jeanine Nevers <jnevers@dglibrary.org>

Date: Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 8:43 PM

Subject: Re: Best practices for PPE usage

To: Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org>


Ian-will gloves be considered a 'biohazard' and have to be discarded into special biohazard trash containers? Will staff
discard them into any garbage can or will specific containers with lids be used to reduce the chance of creating aerosols
when they are discarded? Also, I was thinking of the maintenance crews safety and ease of collection. Thanks.


Jeanine Nevers (Circ)


On Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 12:10 PM Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Julie Milavec <jmilavec@dglibrary.org> Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 9:57 PM
To: Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org>

Since we are not in a healthcare setting, we are not required to dispose of PPE as hazardous waste. Look on OSHA site.

Julie
[Quoted text hidden]

Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org> Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 10:15 PM
To: Julie Milavec <jmilavec@dglibrary.org>

Thank you. 
[Quoted text hidden]

Emily Kiang <ekiang@dglibrary.org> Fri, May 1, 2020 at 8:56 AM
To: Janet Cavenagh <jcavenagh@dglibrary.org>
Cc: Kathryn Moran <kmoran@dglibrary.org>, Ian Knorr <iknorr@dglibrary.org>, All Staff <allstaff@dglibrary.org>

Very helpful! Thank you! 
[Quoted text hidden]
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